	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	1	J.S. PTO 1/809098 5/31/2007 -2007	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 1. Name of conveying party(les) Kent S. Miller		documents or the new address(es) helm		
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 07 CNGUYEN2 00000033 11809098		Street Address: 331 32nd Avenue P.O. Box 5128		
			State: SD	57006	
			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.		
06/04/2 04 FC:8			B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	Name: Hugh D. Jaeger, P.A. Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account any deficiencies Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
			b. Deposit Account Number 10-0230 Authorized User Name Hugh D. Jaeger		
	9. Signature: The Say	Signature		53167 Date	
	Hugh D. Jaeger, Es Name of Per	g. (Reg. 27,270) rson Signing		otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 019425 FRAME: 0512

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)				For U.S. and/or Foreign Rights For U.S. Application	Attorney Do	cket:
l	in consideration of the paymereby acknowledged, and the assign and transfer to ASSI	for other good and val	to ASSIGNO uable consi	OR(s) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1 ideration, the undersigned ASSIG	.00), the receipt	of which i
Assignee: Daktronics, Inc.			Address: 331 32nd Avenue P.O. Box 5128 Brookings, SD 57006-5128			
1	and its territorial possession improvements which are dis	ns, and in all foreign c	ountries, in a entitled:	ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and cluding all rights to claim priority YENCLOSURE	id interest for the in and to any a	he United S nd all
_	and which is found in					
r Av Addan	(d) U.S and (e) And	tent to be obtained for if, and as to Letters Pass that no assignment, a Assignment; that ASSIGNEE will, avention and said Letter to the same in any interest legal representative said application, said if	said invent said invent stent any re- sale, agree upon its rec ers Patent a terference, es any and a nvention ar	foreign country, including the rightion by the above application or an issue or re-examination thereof. ment or encumbrance has been or quest, be provided promptly with a and legal equivalents as may be known to be a second or proceeding related the litigation or proceeding related the litigation or proceeding related the litigation of proce	y continuation, will be made o ill pertinent fact own and acces ereto and will p	division, or entered i ts and sible to romptly ex
	ASSIGNORS (Inventors)	SIGNATURE		ADDRESS	YTULANOITAN	PAT
1	Kent S. Miller	Am.		-1409 Orchard Orlve Brookings, SD 57006	US	5-25-
_						
		ī	1		. 1	

MYFILES/FORMSVASSIGNMENT-PAT-APP-73-P638

RECORDED: 05/31/2007

PATENT

REEL: 019425 FRAME: 0513